Leadership Team

*  Assistant Moderator

*  Credentialing Ministry Chair
*  Stewardship Ministry Chair

Ministry Development Team
*  Witness Focus Leader

*  Prayer Coordinator
*  Member

*  Member

*  Member
Credentialing Ministry
*  Chairperson

*  Member

*  Member

Stewardship Ministry

*  Chairperson

*  Member (finance focus)

*  Member (endowment focus)
*  Member (stewardship focus)

Gifts Discernment Ministry
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

¥ ok % ok X %

Paula Snyder Belousek
Verle Brubaker
Dean Falb (3 term)

Joel Shenk

Dan Hooley (2" term)
Shawn Hilliard (2" term)
Alan Kauffman (3" term)
Dan King

Verle Brubaker
Doug King
Miriam Zehr (3" term)

Dean Falb (3" term)
Lylc Troyer
John Rohrer

Roger Crossgrove (2" term)

Barbara Kauffman(2" term)

Dave Troyer
Vacancy
Vacancy
Vacancy
Vacancy

Salem (Elida) Mennonite
Maple Grove (Hartville)
Martins Mennonite

Toledo Mennonite

LifeBridge Community Church

Martins Mennonite
Oak Grove (WL)

Maple Grove (Hartville)
Tedrow Mennonite
Oak Grove (Smithville)

Martins Mennonite
Peace Mennonite
Sharon Mennonite
Zion Mennonite

Bethel Mennonite
Salem (Wooster)

GIFTS DISCERNMENT SLATE OF NOMINEES FOR 2019-2020

Pastor
Interim Pastor
Retired banker

Pastor

Interim Pastor
Pastor

Farm Consultant
Retired Pastor

Interim Pastor
Pastor
Associate Pastor

Retired banker
Retired treasurer
Retired professor
Retired farmer

Retired nurse
USPS employee

Presented by the Gifts Discernment Ministry and approved by Leadership Team and Ministry Development Team
* Requires confirmation by delegates of Annual Conference Assembly, March 8-9, 2019
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2019-2021
2015-2020

2019-2021
2017-2021
2017-2021
2015-2021
2017-2019

2019-2021
2019-2021
2016-2021

2015-2020
2019-2021
2019-2021
2017-2021

2017-2021
2019-2021



