## **GIFTS DISCERNMENT SLATE OF NOMINEES FOR 2019-2020**

Leadership Team					
*	Assistant Moderator	Paula Snyder Belousek	Salem (Elida) Mennonite	Pastor	2019-2021
*	Credentialing Ministry Chair	Verle Brubaker	Maple Grove (Hartville)	Interim Pastor	2019-2021
*	Stewardship Ministry Chair	Dean Falb (3 <sup>rd</sup> term)	Martins Mennonite	Retired banker	2015-2020
	inistry Development Team				
*	Witness Focus Leader	Joel Shenk	Toledo Mennonite	Pastor	2019-2021
*	Prayer Coordinator	Dan Hooley (2 <sup>nd</sup> term)	LifeBridge Community Church	Interim Pastor	2017-2021
*	Member	Shawn Hilliard (2 <sup>nd</sup> term)	Martins Mennonite	Pastor	2017-2021
*	Member	Alan Kauffman (3 <sup>rd</sup> term)	Oak Grove (WL)	Farm Consultant	2015-2021
*	Member	Dan King		Retired Pastor	2017-2019
Credentialing Ministry					
*	Chairperson	Verle Brubaker	Maple Grove (Hartville)	Interim Pastor	2019-2021
*	Member	Doug King	Tedrow Mennonite	Pastor	2019-2021
*	Member	Miriam Zehr (3 <sup>rd</sup> term)	Oak Grove (Smithville)	Associate Pastor	2016-2021
Stewardship Ministry					
*	Chairperson	Dean Falb (3 <sup>rd</sup> term)	Martins Mennonite	Retired banker	2015-2020
*	Member (finance focus)	Lylc Troyer	Peace Mennonite	Retired treasurer	2019-2021
*	Member (endowment focus)	John Rohrer	Sharon Mennonite	Retired professor	2019-2021
*	Member (stewardship focus)	Roger Crossgrove (2 <sup>nd</sup> term)	Zion Mennonite	Retired farmer	2017-2021
Gifts Discernment Ministry					
*	Member	Barbara Kauffman(2 <sup>nd</sup> term)	Bethel Mennonite	Retired nurse	2017-2021
*	Member	Dave Troyer	Salem (Wooster)	USPS employee	2019-2021
*	Member	Vacancy	(	- ·- ·- ·	3-2 - 3-2
*	Member	Vacancy			
*	Member	Vacancy			
*	Member	Vacancy			

Presented by the Gifts Discernment Ministry and approved by Leadership Team and Ministry Development Team \* Requires confirmation by delegates of Annual Conference Assembly, March 8-9, 2019